MUSIC BY: FLAILING IDIOT - COLE VIOLET -SAINT JOAN <u>ART BY</u>: TEEN ARTISTS & OLAFUR ELIASSON

ARBRICE







O4.12.25

7PM - 10PM

THE GEFFEN CONTEMPORARY -152 N CENTRAL AVE, LOS ANGELES CA 90012





MOCATEENSORG

MOCA Teen Night 2025: Arrive/Depart Saturday, April 12, 7–10pm Free

The Geffen Contemporary at MOCA

152 North Central Avenue, Los Angeles; CA 90012

Drop off at Central Ave and 1st Ave, near the Japanese American National Museum Little Tokyo/Arts District METRO station is very close by; public transportation is encouraged as local parking is extremely limited

For more information, contact us at (213) 633-5378 / (213) 633-5356 or jespinosa@moca.org / mantonisse@moca.org.

MOCA Teen Night 2025: Arrive/Depart is a free event created by teens for teens and will include: • Free admission to Olafur Eliasson: OPEN

- Live performances by Flailing Idiot, Cole Violet, and Saint Joan!
- Student art exhibition
- Art activities

MOCA Teen Night 2025: Arrive/Depart is produced by the MOCA Teen Program, a group of diverse teens engaging in the work of the museum by collaborating on projects, working with artists, and meeting with museum professionals.

THERE IS NO ENTRY WITHOUT THIS SIGNED WAIVER. NO ADULTS ARE ALLOWED/TEENS ONLY.

Have a PARENT/GUARDIAN complete this form and BRING IT WITH A VALID I.D. to MOCA Teen Night 2025: Arrive/Depart (PHOTOCOPIES OF FORM ARE ACCEPTABLE)

l (print name of parent/guardian) ______

____ give my

to attend

permission for(print name of minor)

MOCA Teen Night 2025: Arrive/Depart, a special event for high school students only, at The Geffen Contemporary at MOCA. I understand that this event begins at 7PM and ends at 10PM on Saturday, April 12, 2025. **There will be no admittance after 9:30pm**. I understand that during the event artwork with adult content will be open to all attendees. I accept full responsibility for my teenager's transportation to and from MOCA, and understand that once my teen leaves the event he/ she will not be allowed reentry. I knowingly and intentionally waive and hereby release any and all claims to liability for all injuries, illnesses, or property damage against MOCA, its trustees, agents, and employees that I or my representatives may have by reason of my minor's participation in *MOCA Teen Night 2025: Arrive/Depart*. I also authorize MOCA, its agents, and employees to act for me according to their best judgment in any emergency requiring medical attention.

I grant to the MOCA teen program the right to take photographs/video of my teenager in connection with *MOCA Teen Night* 2025: *Arrive/Depart*. I authorize MOCA Teen Program, its assignees and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. I agree that MOCA Teen Program may use such photographs/video with or without his or her name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content.

Emergency Contact Phone Number

Signature	Date
High school name:	School grade

Please bring this waiver (photocopies acceptable) and a valid I.D. to MOCA Teen Night 2025: Arrive/Depart.

Backpacks, large bags, skateboards, scooters, pens, markers, selfie sticks, gimbal stabilizers, vape pens, and cigarettes are not allowed into the event. All containers are subject to inspection. No food or drinks are allowed at this event. No ins and outs.

